FORM PTO-1619A 4.30-0 05-10-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 101709166 RUH-283 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copylies Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Assignment **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Month Day Name (line 1) 04 24 01 HERWIG, Jurgen Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Year 04 24 01 Name (line 1) SKUTTA Peter Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Celanese Chemicals Europe is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Lurgiallee 14, D-60439 Frankfurt, Address (time 1) representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment) Address (time 1) State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 0**5**/03/2001 FFANAEIA 00000015 0984596**2** 02 FC:581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send domments regarding this burden estimate to the ILS. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OM8 IN PRACTICAL DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011775 FRAME: 0265

FORM PTO-1619B Exprise 00/2000 CHG 0051-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212 661-8000		
Name Charles A. Muserli	an			
Address (Time 1) Bierman, Muserlian	and Lucas			
Address (une 2) 600 Third Avenue,	New York, NY 10016			
Address (Env 1)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pat		ı		
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	04 23 01		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT		
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties	I number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclos	ed Deposit Account	PAYMENT VIA PTO FORM		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additions)	onal fees can be charged to the account.)	2038		
	posit Account Number: thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Statement and Signature	,			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Charles A. Muserlian 19,683	Chal A	April 30, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011775 FRAME: 0266 FORM PTO-1619C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Pasent and Tradomark Office PATENT

•	PATEINTS UNLY	
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	X Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Data
		Month Day Year
Name (In 1) STURM, Stefanie		04 24 01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
, Name (time z)		Execution Date
Name (tine 1)		Month Day Year C
Name (une 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving parti	್ಷ ಕ್ಷಾತ್ರಭಾಗ್ರ . ಹಿ.ಮಿ.
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	•	_
Name (line 1)		Y document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (Time 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (in 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (Fine I) City	SizioCountry Zip Co	Sa ·
Name (Goe 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (Time 2)		receiving party is not domicified in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (Ene 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (time 2)		Assignment)
Address (tive 1)	State/Country Zip (ode
Application Number(s) or Patent N		
	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	ame property).
Patent Application Number		· ·

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

Celanese Chemicals Euro	•
a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Gerreceipt</u> whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersign transferred and set over unto the said assignee the invention or improvement in PROCESS FOR T 10-CHLORO-PHENOXAPHOSPHINES	gned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, entire right, title and interest in and to the
said invention being fully described and/or claimed United States of America 1) executed this date, or	2) Serial No.
to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successe the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent as the same would have been held and enjoyed by had not been made.	therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely
And Said Assignee is Hereby to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of sa	Authorized to make application for and aid countries at its election.
further necessary assurance of title to said invention the request and at the expense of said assignce, will may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its succe and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignapplications for patents for said invention, or any any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and wi acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns of	execute and deliver any and all papers that said invention or any Letters Patents which ssors, assigns or other legal representatives, gnee, will execute any additional or divisional part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of Il make all rightful oaths and do all lawful therein, without further compensation, but or other legal representatives.
thorized and Requested to issue any and all Lett tion to said assignee.	tents and Trademarks is Hereby Au-
Dated April 24, 2001	L.S.
Dated April 24, 2001	ter Skutta L.S.
Dated April 24, 2001	Chanic Music L.S. efanie Sturm
Dated	L.S.
Dated	L.S.
Dated	L.S.

PATENT REEL: 011775 FRAME: 0268